

Joy Lutheran Church Vision Statement Joy Lutheran is a community of faith, love, and JOY. We will serve our community and God's world by; faithfully welcoming and including all people, serving and meeting the needs of poverty and hunger, striving for justice and peace in the world, and gathering together as a JOYful community to be refreshed and sent.

## July 30<sup>th</sup> 2023 Congregational Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Devotions
- 3. Establishment of Quorum
- 4. Establishment of Tellers
- 5. Recommendations re: Use of Parsonage Sale Proceeds
  - **a.** A motion was made and seconded to recommend that Joy Lutheran Church donates \$120,000 from the parsonage sale proceeds to the "Feed my Neighbor Community Food Pantry" to be used toward the purchase of a building, and the remainder of the parsonage sale proceeds be placed into a short-term, high-interest account. The motion carried by majority vote.
- 6. Financial Review
- 7. Adjourn Meeting
- 8. Lord's Prayer
- \*Any questions or concerns regarding this agenda should be directed to any member of the Joy Lutheran Congregational Council.

Deborah Schmalz, President
Sandy Christensen, Vice President
Debbie Korsan, Secretary
Brent Priebe
Todd Sturgul
Erin Kaiser
Lonnie Ellefson
Jerry Livingston
Elizabeth Ebensperger, Treasurer
Rev. Angie Kutney